
RESOLUTION NO. 473 

 

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH SAMYAK SOLUTIONS, INC. 

REGARDING THE PURCHASE OF HANDHELD RAMAN SPECTROMETER 

UNITS  

 

 Introduced:  8/12/24 

 By Public Safety Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, The Albany County Sheriff has requested authorization to enter 

into an agreement with Samyak Solutions, Inc. regarding the purchase of handheld 

Raman spectrometer units in an amount not to exceed $163,868, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Sheriff has indicated that the units will be used in the field 

for non-contact forensic analysis of materials and that the purchase is reimbursable 

under the 2021 Hazmat Grant, now, therefore, be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 

authorized to enter into an agreement with Samyak Solutions, Inc., Leesburg, VA 

20176 regarding the purchase of handheld Raman spectrometer units in an amount 

not to exceed $163,868, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further  

 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 
 


